RESOLUTION NO. 2970

A RESOLUTION TO ENDORSE THE ALTERNATIVE PLAN TO HEALTH HAZARD ANNEXATION FOR THE NORTH ALBANY HEALTH HAZARD AREA

WHEREAS, the City, Benton County, and the North Albany County Service District (NACSD) have collaborated in the creation of an Alternative Plan to provide sewer service to the North Albany Health Hazard Area as an alternative to mandatory annexation; and

WHEREAS, the City has engaged the professional services of Brown and Caldwell Consultants to create a Facility Plan for service for the entire North Albany area as a part of the Alternative Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Facility Plan has been completed following extensive staff input and review and public participation in the form of three public meetings; and

WHEREAS, the next step in the alternative plan process requires submittal of the Alternative Plan to the State Environmental Quality Commission (EQC) for approval; and

WHEREAS, a condition of EQC approval is the consent of all governmental entities involved in providing services to the area; and

WHEREAS, the Benton County Board of Commissioners, acting in their capacity as the governing body of the NACSD, will adopt the Alternative Plan to Health Hazard Annexation at their July 18, 1990 meeting;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council endorses the Alternative Plan to Health Hazard Annexation as the preferred method of providing sewer service to the North Albany Health Hazard Area.

DATED this 11th day of July, 1990

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Pecorder